
1 

 
 

 
 
 

CLOSING OF SECURITY BIDS 
SUPPLY OF SECURITY FOR VARIOUS LABOUR OFFICE AT THE DEPARTMENT OF EMPLOYMENT AND LABOUR EASTERN CAPE: BID: 
LECS 01 – 04/2023 

 
CLOSING DATE & TIME: 28 SEPTEMBER 2023, 11:00AM 
VENUE: PROVINCIAL OFFICE 
 

 

Provincial Office: East London. 3 Hill Street, East London, 5201 
Tel: (043) 701 3000, www.labour.gov.za 

 
 

OFFICE: EAST LONDON LABOUR CENTRE, TENDER REFERENCE: LECS 02/2023 

NO COMPANY NAME BID PRICE 

1 NGQUTURA TRANSPORT SERVICE R3,049,966.23 

2 EASTERN GUARD SECURITY R4,654,413.80 

3 NJOLOBA SECURITY SERVICES R2,893,275.30 

4 MAMKWAYI SECURITY&CLEANING R2,630,818.40 

5 6 BROTHERS  R3,020,483.40 

6 ROYAL SECURITY GUARD R2,878,273.03 

7 SIYEJABULA SECURITY SOLUTIONS R5,090,871.68 

8 SOLOMON GUARDING SERVICES (PTY)LTD  R3,476,295.92 

9 COGNIZANT SECURITY SOLUTONS R706,812.49 

10 BULFOC SECURITYU SERVICES R3,007,372.13 

11 NKANGA R3,322,355.51 

12 WENZILE PHAPHAMA SECURITY SERVICES R4,155,311.30 

13 SKYMARSHALLS SECURITY SERVICES R4,425,251.00 

14 ABOVE&BEYOND SECURITY SERVICES  R3,567,904.44 

15 PRIME AFRICAN SECURITY (PTY) LTD R3,774,401.76 

16 CARE WELL HOLDINGS R4,285,832.47 

17 NOMGWENYA SECURITY&TRADING CC 3,559,003.74 

18 SIZAKWEBZA 2017 PRIMARY CO-OPERATIVE R1,951,778.75 

19 CQC AFRICA R6,870,006.14 

20 VELA-TECH SECURITY R3,341,139.35 

21 INSPIRED MANAGEMENT PROJECT R4,625,628.48 

22 SAUVE SECURITY AND SERVICES  R3,341,522.02 

23 NA SECURITY AND INVESTIGATION  R4,206,044.41 

24 AMAGASELA SECURITY AND CLEANING R3,324,847.67 

25 MNT SECURITY SERVICES  R3,401,787.92 

26 RELIABLE GUARD AND SECURITY  R3,403,461.50 

27 SENDLO GROUP R3,424,463.52 

28 LILIISO GUARDS SECURITY AND CLEANIG  R3,283,637.36 

29 CALVIN AND FAMILY SECURITY R3,148,298.78 

30 MZUNQABA SECURITY  R4,158,544.89 

31 MAKHULUKHULU LITHEMBA JV R3,820,624.60 

http://www.labour.gov.za/


2 

 
 

 
 
 

CLOSING OF SECURITY BIDS 
SUPPLY OF SECURITY FOR VARIOUS LABOUR OFFICE AT THE DEPARTMENT OF EMPLOYMENT AND LABOUR EASTERN CAPE: BID: 
LECS 01 – 04/2023 

 
CLOSING DATE & TIME: 28 SEPTEMBER 2023, 11:00AM 
VENUE: PROVINCIAL OFFICE 
 

 

Provincial Office: East London. 3 Hill Street, East London, 5201 
Tel: (043) 701 3000, www.labour.gov.za 

 
 

32 DLAMBULA INVESTMENT  R4,078,580.23 

33 QINISO SECURITY  R3,759,986.30 

34 LIKUNGA PROTECTION AND SECUITY  R3,403,461.50 

35 THARI SECURITY SOLUTION  R3,423,529.05 

36 FIDELITY SECURITY SERVICES  R3,866,622.00 

37 UNGASONDELINSECURITY SERVICES  R3,155,880.82 

38 GOLDEN SECURITY SERVICES  R3,456,513.24 

39 WBT SECURITY SERVICES  R6,857,118.97 

40 WHISPERS EVENT MANAGEMENT  R4,625,688.48 

41 MADUNA PROTECTION SERVICES  R4,270,187.30 

 

NAME TSIETSI RADEBE SIGNATURE 

RANK ASD: SCM 

  

 

http://www.labour.gov.za/

